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Native Land Court Fixture8. 

Native Department, 
Wellington, 1st March, 1939. 

NOTICE is hereby given that ordinary sittings of the 
Native Land Court will be held during the year com· 

mencing on the 1st April, 1939, at the times and places 
mentioned in the Schedule hereto. 

O. N. CAMPBELL, Under· Secretary. 

SCHEDULE. 
1. TOKERAU NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT (NORTH 

AUCKLAND). 

Dargaville 
Waitangi 
Auckland 
Whangarei 
Helensville 
Kaikohe 
Rawene 
Russell 
Ahipara 

Thur., 27th April, 1939. 
Wed., 31st May, 1939. 
Wed., 12th July, 1939. 
Wed., 9th Aug., 1939. 
Wed., 27th Sept., 1939. 
Wed., 8th Nov., 1939. 
Wed., 6th Dec., 1939. 
Wed., 21st Feb., 1940. 
Thnr.,28th Mar., 1940. 

Panni closes. 
17th Mar., 1939. 
21st April, 1939. 
2nd June, 1939. 

30th June, 1939. 
18th Aug., 1939. 
29th Sept., 1939. 
27th Oct., 1939. 
12th Jan., 1940. 
16th Feb., 1940. 

Court will adjourn to other centres as required. 

2. W.AIKATo·MANIAPOTO NA.TIVE LAND OOURT DISTRIOT 
(SOUTH AUOKLAND). 

Te Kuiti 
Ngaruawahia 
Thames 
Auokland 
Te Kuiti 
Ngaruawahia 
Thames 
Auckland 
Te Kuiti 
Ngarnawahia 
Thames 
Kawhia 
Auckland 

Wed., 26th April,1939. 
Tues., 30th May, 1939. 
Tues., 20th June, 1939. 
Tues., 4th July, 1939. 
Tues., 19th Sept., 1939. 
Tues.,24th Oct., 1939. 
Tues., 14th Nov., 1939. 
Tues., 28th Nov., 1939. 
Tues., 16th Jan., 1940. 
Tues., 13th Feb., 1940. 
Tues., 27th Feb., 1940. 
Tues., '12th Mar., 1940. 
Tues., 19th Mar., 1940. 

Panui closes. 
17th Mar., 1939· 
21st April,1939· 
12th May, 1939· 
26th May, 1939· 
11th Aug., 1939· 
15th Sept., 1939· 

6th Oct., 1939· 
20th Oct., 1939· 

1st Dec., 1939. 
15th Dec., 1939. 
19th Jan., 1940. 
2nd Feb., 1940. 
9th Feb., 1940. 

3. W AIARIKI NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT (ROTORUA). 

Rotorua 
Tanranga 
Whakatane 
Opotiki 
Rotorna 
Taupo 
Rotorua 
*Opotiki 
Whakatane 
Tauranga 
tRotorna 
Taupo 
Rotorua 
Tauranga 
Whakatane 
*Opotiki 
Rotorua 
Taupo 
RotoriIa 
Tanranga 
Whakatane 
Opotiki 
Rotorna 
Taupo' 

Tues., 18th April,1939. 
Tues., 2nd May, 1939. 
Tues., 9th May, 1939. 
Tues., 16th May, 1939. 
Tues., 30th May, 1939. 
Tues., 20th June, 1939. 
Tues., 4th July, 1939. 
Tues., 18th July, 1939. 
Tues., 15th Aug., 1939. 
Tues., 22nd Aug., 1939. 
Tues., 12th Sept., 1939. 
Wed., 27th Sept., 1939. 
Tues., 24th Oct., 1939. 
Tues., 14th Nov., 1939. 
Tues., 21st Nov., 1939. 
Tues., 28th Nov., 1939. 
Tues., 12th Dec., 1939. 
Tues., 16th Jan., 1940. 
Tues.,23rd Jan., 1940. 
Tues., 20th Feb., 1940. 
Tues., 27th Feb., 1940. 
Tues., 5th Mar., 1940. 
Tues., 12th Mar., 1940. 
Wed., 27th Mar., 1940. 

Panui closes. 
17th Mar., 1939. 
4th April, 1939. 

12th April, 1939. 
18th April, 1939. 
2nd May, 1939. 

23rd May, 1939. 
6th June, 1939. 

20th June, 1939. 
18th July, 1939. 
25th July, 1939. 
15th Aug., 1939. 
30th Aug., 1939. 
26th Sept., 1939. 
17th Oct., 1939. 
24th Oct., 1939. 
31st Oct., 1939. 
14th Nov., 1939. 
15th Dec., 1939. 
20th Dec., 1939. 
23rd Jan., 1940. 
26th Jan., 1940. 

6th Feb., 1940. 
13th Feb., 1940. 
27th Feb., 1940. 

'Court will adjourn to Te Raha, if necessary. 
tCourt will adjourn to Ruatahuna, if necessary. 

4. TAIRAWHITI NATIVE LAND COURT lliSTRIOT (GISBORNE). 

Tokomarn Bay 
Talaga Bay 
Gisborne 
Te Araroa 
Tikitiki 
Ruatoria 
Gisborne 
Wairoa 
Nnhaka 
Tokomaru Bay 
Tolaga Bay 
Gisborne 
Te Araroa 
Tikitiki 
Ruatoria 
Gisborne 
Gisborne 
Wairoa 
Nuhaka 
Gisborne 

Panni closes. 

Mon., 24th April, 1939'l 24th M i939 
Thnr., 27th April, 1939. J .ar. . 
Mon., 8th May, . 1939.' 6th April, 1939. 
Wed., 31st May, 1~39.}. 28th April; W39. 
Tues., 6th June, 1939. 
Mon., 19th June, 1939. 19th May, 1939. 
Mon., 3rd July, 1939. 2nd June, 1939: 
Mon., 31st· July;' 1939.} -aoth'i' .. Ui39 
Mon., 14th Aug., 1939. ". un.e, . 
Mon., 4th Sept., 1939'l 4th Aug., 1939. 
Thnr., 7th Sept., 1939.1. .. ; . 
Mon., 18th Sept., 1939, 18th Aug., 1939. 
Wed., 18th Oct., 1939"L15th Sept. 1939. 
Tues.,24th Oct., 1939.J 
Mon., 6th Nov., 1939. 6th Oct., 1939. 
Mon., 20th Nov., 1939. 20th Oct., 1939. 
Mon., 22nd Jan., 1940. 18th Dec., 1939. 
Mon., 12th Feb., 1940'l 12th Jan., 1940. 
Mon., 26th Feb., 1940. J 
Mon., 11th Mar., 1940. 9th Feb., 1940. 

5. AOTEA NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT (W ANGANUI). 

Wanganni 
Hawera 
Wanganui 
New Plymouth 
Wanganui 
Hawera 
Wanganui .. 
New Plymouth 
Wanganni 
Hawera 
Wanganui 
Taumarunui 
Wanganui 
New Plymouth 
Wanganni 
Tokaanu 

Wed., 5th April,1939. 
Thnr.,27th April,1939. 
Wed., 17th May, 1939. 
Wed., 7th June, 1939. 
Wed., 28th June, 1939. 
Tues., 18th July, 1939. 
Wed., 9th Aug., 1939. 
Tues., 29th Aug., 1939. 
Wed., 20th Sept., 1939. 
Tues., 10th Oct., 1939. 
Wed., 1st Nov., 1939. 
Tues., 21st Nov., 1939. 
Wed., 13th Dec., 1939. 
Tues., 9th Jan., 1940. 
Wed., 7th Feb., 1940. 
Wed., 28th Feb., 1940. 

Panni closes. 
3rd Mar., 1939. 

24th Mar., 1939. 
14th April, 1939. 
5th May, 1939. 

26th May, 1939. 
16th June, 1939. 
7th July, 1939. 

28th July, 1939. 
18th Aug., 1939. 
8th Sept., 1939. 
29th Sept:, 1939. 
20th Oct., 1939. 
10th Nov., 1939. 
8th Dec., 1939. 
5th Jan., 1940. 

26th Jan., 1940. 

6. lKAROA NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT (WELLINGTON). 

Wellington Mon., 17th April,1939. 
Masterton .. Tues., 2nd May. 1939. 
Hastings Wed., 10th May, 1939. 

"Levin Tues., 30th May, 1939. 
Wellington Tues., 6th June, 1939. 
Masterton .. Tues., 5th Sept., 1939. 
Hastings Wed., 13th Sept., 1939. 

"Levin Tues., 26th Sept., 1939. 
Wellington Tues., 3rd Oct., 1939. 
Masterton Tues., 7th Nov., 1939. 
Hastings Wed., 15th Nov., 1939. 

*Levin Tues., 28th Nov., 1939. 
Wellington.. Tues., 5th Dec., 1939. 
Masterton .. Tues., 5th Mar., 1940. 
Hastings Wed., 13th Mar., 1940. 

Panni closes. 
Four weeks 'before 

each sitting. 

.Court will adjourn to Otaki, If necessary. 

7. SOUTH ISLAND NATIVE LAND COURT DISTRICT. 

Invercargill 
"Dunedin 
Temuka 
Kaiapoi 
Picton 
Invercargill 

*Dunedin 
Temnka 
Kaiapoi 

tKaikonra 

Wed., 5th July, 1939. 
Tues., 18th July, 1939. 
Wed., 26th July, 1939. 
Tues., 1st Aug., 1939. 
Tues., 15th Aug., 1939. 
Wed., 17th Jan., 1940. 
Tues., 30th Jan., 1940. 
Thnr., 1st, Feb., 1940. 
Tues., 6th Feb., 1940. 
Tues., 20th Feb., 1940. 

Panni closes. 
Four weeks before 

each sitting. 

·Court will adjourn to Puketerakl, If necessary. 
tCourt will adjourn to Picton upon conclusion of Kalkoura business; 

Sitting of the Native Land Court at Hastings on the 14th March, 1939. 

Registrar's Office Wellington, 14th February, 1939. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the matters mentioned in the Schedule hereunder written will be heard by the Native 
Land Court sitting at Hastings on the 14th day of March, 1939, or as SOon thereafter as the business of the 

Court will allow. 
[Ikaroa, 1938/39-22.] C. V. FORDHAM, Registrar. 

SCHEDULE. 

No. I Applicant. 

32 Minister of Public Works 

Name of Land. Nature of Application. 

Whawhakanga F 6A (part) .. To ascertain the lIJllount of compensation pay
able to the owners of this land for a part 
thereof taken for the purposes of a quarry. • 


